2,19,188,1

0.0698 --0-

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cisco Systems, Inc.		01/26/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2191881	SF
Registration Number:	2212741	SF SUMMAFOUR
Registration Number:	2190852	STREAMWATCH
Registration Number:	2233558	SPEEDRUNNER
Registration Number:	2175349	NETSPEED
Registration Number:	2362446	AIRONET
Registration Number:	2242472	WEBLINE
Registration Number:	2182816	SENTIENT NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2196347	SENTIENTWATCH
Registration Number:	2365178	ACTIVE ASSISTANT
Registration Number:	2420174	CONTENT SMART SWITCHING
Registration Number:	2313231	FLOWMINDER
Registration Number:	2362865	FLOWWALL SECURITY
Registration Number:	2390416	SIGHTPATH
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0543

Registration Number:	2261080	INFOGEAR
Registration Number:	2224560	INFOGEAR
Registration Number:	2267235	
Registration Number:	2370075	
Registration Number:	2226589	SERVERGEAR
Registration Number:	2539414	PORTSENTRY
Registration Number:	2542406	HOSTSENTRY
Registration Number:	2397441	PSIONIC
Registration Number:	2709790	OKENA
Registration Number:	2710035	STORMSYSTEM
Registration Number:	2724428	STORMSYSTEM
Registration Number:	2567046	STORMWATCH
Serial Number:	75802379	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 335-7966

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Marie Kitterman	
Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
Date:	01/26/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign2.tiff_Page_1#page1.tif source=assign2.tiff_Page_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003016 FRAME: 0544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is executed as of January 26, 2005 by CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation ("Cisco") and CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cisco and CTI hereby confirm the following:

ASSIGNMENT

Cisco has previously assigned and transferred, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and CTI has previously received and accepted, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, in word mark, stylized and/or design formats, including without limitation trademark registrations and applications and any and all common law rights in the aforementioned items, together with all good will associated with and symbolized by the aforementioned items, including without limitation the trademark registrations and/or applications identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto and all of the good will associated with and symbolized by such trademark registrations and/or applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Cisco Systems, Inc.

By:

Name: Daniel Scheiman Name: Robert Barr

Title: Senior Vice President Title: Vice President

Date Signed: Van. 26, 2005

Date Signed: Jan. 26, 2005

24458/00070/DOCS/1497128.1

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	App/Reg #
SF DESIGN	2191881
SF SUMMAFOUR AND	2212741
DESIGN	
STREAMWATCH	2190852
SPEEDRUNNER	2233558
NETSPEED	2175349
AIRONET and Design	2362446
WEBLINE	2242472
SENTIENT NETWORKS	2182816
SENTIENTWATCH	2196347
ACTIVE ASSISTANT	2365178
V DESIGN	75802379
CONTENT SMART	2420174
SWITCHING	
FLOWMINDER	2313231
FLOWWALL SECURITY	2362865
SIGHTPATH	2390416
INFOGEAR	2261080
INFOGEAR	2224560
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2267235
(GLOBE)	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2370075
(GLOBE)	
SERVERGEAR	2226589
PORTSENTRY	2539414
HOSTSENTRY	2542406
PSIONIC	2397441
OKENA	2709790
STORMSYSTEM	2710035
STORMSYSTEM (and Design)	2724428
STORMWATCH	2567046

24458/00070/DOCS/1497128.1

RECORDED: 01/26/2005